Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up Pursuvant to Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company | 05824659 ]
Student HMO Lettings Limited
L
Andrew Rosler

Lakeside House
Waterside Busmess Park
Smiths Road

Bolton BL3 2QJ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the Company was held on 10 Apnil 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t showing how the
winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the Company was duly held on 10 Apnl 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account (of which a copy 15 attached) laid before 1t
showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has
been disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Loy —————

Andrew Rosler

Dated 11 Apmi 2012

Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited
Lakeside House, Waterside Business Park, Smiths Road, Bolton BL3 2QJ

Ref ADR/LJP
For Official Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room

: || I” III] ”llI |l || mll’ "ll ”II 'I ||
[
(4
2
% *A16T0C2Y*

A0 14/04/2012 #102

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.72 cont’d

Section 106

(1) Assets, including Furniture, fixtures & fitiings and Rental arrears shown in the statement of assets and
liabilities and estimated to be of the value of £24,871 52 have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account 1n respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £000
(b) other unclaimed dividends i the winding up £000
(¢) moneys held by the company 1n respect of dividends or other £000

sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

3 Any other additional comments the hiquidator thinks relevant

Dated 1\ QP(H 20\
Signed by the hquidator YD M~————
Name and Address Andrew Rosler

Ideal Corporate Solutions Limited
Lakeside House,

Waterside Business Park, Smiths Road
Bolton BL3 2QJ




Section 106

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Form 4 72 contd

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of
Name of Company Student HMO Lettings Limited

From 18/12/2009 (commencement of winding up) to 10/04/2012 (Close of winding up)

SOA Value £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
000 Bank Interest Net 010
10,500 00 Furmiture, Fixtures and Fittings 7,391 30
642 00 Gas Refund 642 00
22,621 48 Rental Arrears 858 66
8,892 06
COST OF REALISATIONS
000 Debt Collection Fees (171 73)
000 Fees (2,304 35)
000 Liquidators Cat 1 Disbs (74 50)
000 Liquidators Cat 2 Disbs (158 40)
¢ 00 Liquidator's Costs (869 93)
000 Mail Redirection (52 00)
000 Specific Bond (120 00)
000 Statement of Affairs Fees (4,955 50)
000 Statutory Advertising (185 65)
(8,892 06)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,635 99) Banks/Institutions 000
(162,184 09) HM Revenue and Customs 000
(1,514,699 92) Trade and Expense Creditors 000
0.00
EQUITY
(3 00) Ordimnary 000
0 00
0 00

Dhividend Information
No Dividends have been paid
Fee Information

Fees based on a Time Cost Basis




